

K. E. W. TRUCKING INC

3145 S MEMORIAL DR

RACINE, WI 53403

PHONE 262-632-1716

FAX 262-632-2952

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
5/8/2025	35047

Bill To
DAVID SASSANO LLC #687033

\$10,292.43

		P.O. No.	TRAILER #	
			8755DX	
Description	Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount
AFTER SANDBLASTING TRAILER: REPLACED THREE OTHER CROSSMEMBERS IN TOP DECK THAT HAD HOLES IN THEM (TWO RIGHT SIDE AND ONE MORE ON LEFT SIDE OF TOP DECK) 4" CROSSMEMBERS WELDING MATERIAL LABOR	PARTS WELDING M... LABOR RATE	1	55.88 45.00 108.00	55.88 45.00 108.00
CHECKED AND REPAIRED ALL LIGHTS, REMOVED COMPLETE WIRING HARNESS BEFORE SANDBLASTING, REINSTALLED WIRING HARNESS IN UNIT, REPLACED TWO LIGHT RECEPTACLES, R REPLACED LIGHT PLUG FOR DETACH UNIT, REPLACED SWITCH FOR STROBE LIGHTS 3050 CLEARANCE LIGHT 10276 BEEHIVE LIGHTS 10401 GROMMETS STL75AA MIDTURN LIGHTS 60700 GROMMETS 77353 STROBE LIGHTS SWITCH 2 WIRE CABLE 23752 RECEPTACLE 23753 PLUG 12-10 CONNECTOR 5/16X1 1/2 SS BOLTS & NUTS 1/4X1 SS BOLT & NUT LICENSE PLATE LIGHT 16-14 CONNECTOR 10X1 METAL SCREW LABOR	PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS 2 WIRE CABLE 23752 RECEP... 23753 PLUG 12-10 CONNE... 5/16X1 1/2 SS ... 1/4X1 SS BOLT PARTS 16-14 CONNE... 10X1 METAL... LABOR RATE	4 3 7 2 2 2 1 8 2 1 2 1 10 20 1 1 2	10.64 29.61 5.90 36.81 4.47 106.12 37.61 1.88 18.90 25.64 1.13 5.34 4.39 16.70 0.98 0.29 216.00	42.56 88.83 41.30 73.62 8.94 212.24 37.61 15.04 37.80 25.64 2.26 53.40 87.80 16.70 0.98 0.58 216.00
		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax (5.5%)		
		Balance Due		

Paid in
full credit card
Dance2 Jan

K. E. W. TRUCKING INC

3145 S MEMORIAL DR

RACINE, WI 53403

PHONE 262-632-1716

FAX 262-632-2952

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
5/8/2025	35047

Bill To
DAVID SASSANO LLC #687033

		P.O. No.	TRAILER #	
			8755DX	
Description	Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount
REPLACED BOTH FRONT GLADHANDS, REPLACED DETACH AIR HOSES, REPLACED QUICK DISCONNECT FITTINGS FOR DETACH AIR HOSES, REPLACED WEAR SLEEVE FOR DETACH HOSES	PARTS	2	6.08	12.16
GLADHANDS	WEAR SLEE...	3	9.30	27.90
WEAR SLEEVE	23" NYLON T...	2	3.97	7.94
23" NYLON TIE	3/8 AIR HOSE	8	1.35	10.80
3/8 AIR HOSE	55C-31 AIR H...	4	11.87	47.48
55C-31 AIR HOSE FITTING	B328034 FITT...	2	11.72	23.44
B328034 FITTING	B328030 FITT...	2	15.73	31.46
B328030 FITTING	LABOR RATE		72.00	72.00
LABOR				
REPLACED LEAKING LEFT REAR WHEEL SEAL	380025 SEAL	1	47.76	47.76
380025 SEAL	GEAR LUBE		6.00	6.00
GEAR LUBE	LABOR RATE		72.00	72.00
LABOR				
REPLACED LEFT REAR HUB CAP, REPLACED LEFT REAR ABS SPRING AND CLIP, REPLACED TWO REAR MUD FLAPS, REPLACED BOLTS AND NUTS ON FRONT DETACH FENDERS, REPLACED BOLTS FOR OUTRIGGER BRACKETS	1/4X3 BOLT...	26	3.59	93.34
1/4X3 BOLT&NUT	3/8X1 SS-BO...	28	6.86	192.08
3/8X1 SS BOLTS & NUTS	PARTS	2	14.40	28.80
MUD FLAPS	5/16X1 BOLT...	8	3.23	25.84
5/16X1BOLT&NUT	ABS SPRING	1	3.25	3.25
ABS SPRING	ABS CLIP	1	4.12	4.12
ABS CLIP	PARTS	1	26.03	26.03
4009 HUB CAP	LABOR RATE		72.00	72.00
LABOR				
		Subtotal		
		Sales Tax (5.5%)		
		Balance Due		

K. E. W. TRUCKING INC

3145 S MEMORIAL DR
 RACINE, WI 53403
 PHONE 262-632-1716
 FAX 262-632-2952

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
5/8/2025	35047

Bill To
DAVID SASSANO LLC #687033

Description		Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount
REPLACED REAR SLANT DECK PLATE (FULL OF HOLES AFTER SANDBLASTING), REPLACED SIX TRACTION BARS ON PLATE		PARTS	18	9.89	178.02
3/4" SQ BAR		PARTS	1	496.80	496.80
FORMED 1/8" DECK PLATE		WELDING M...		80.00	80.00
WELDING MATERIAL		LABOR RATE		576.00	576.00
LABOR					
STRAIGHTENED AND REPLACED PART OF BOTTOM DECK		PARTS	2	3.70	7.40
PLATE RIGHT SIDE RAMP, REPLACED RAIL FASTENER		PARTS	10	4.69	46.90
BOLTS IN BOTH SIDE RAMP OUTRIGGERS		PARTS	1	17.28	17.28
HITCH PINS		WELDING M...		18.00	18.00
RAIL FASTENER BOLTS		LABOR RATE		72.00	72.00
1/4X11X11 PLATE					
WELDING MATERIAL		PARTS	61	1.36	82.96
LABOR		PARTS	2	120.05	240.10
REPLACED REFLECTIVE TAPE ON UNIT, REPLACED TWO		LABOR RATE		72.00	72.00
FRONT AXLE SHOCKS					
REFLECTIVE TAPE					
65512 SHOCK ABSORBER					
LABOR					
REPLACED FOUR AIR LINE COUPLER BRACKETS,					
REPLACED SIX FRAME COUPLERS, REPLACED SIX AIR					
HOSES					
3/8" AIR HOSE		PARTS	6	15.83	94.98
55J-61 COUPLERS		PARTS	6	21.71	130.26
1/4X2 STRAP		1/4X2 STRAP	2	15.46	30.92
WELDING MATERIAL		WELDING M...		10.00	10.00
LABOR		LABOR RATE		72.00	72.00
REPLACED SEVEN AIR LINES AND FITTINGS					
Subtotal					
Sales Tax (5.5%)					
Balance Due					

K. E. W. TRUCKING INC

3145 S MEMORIAL DR

RACINE, WI 53403

PHONE 262-632-1716

FAX 262-632-2952

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
5/8/2025	35047

Bill To
DAVID SASSANO LLC #687033

		P.O. No.	TRAILER #	
			8755DX	
Description	Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1/2" NYLON TUBING	PARTS	19	1.44	27.36
3/8" NYLON TUBING	PARTS	30	1.16	34.80
1/2" STRAIGHT	PARTS	5	14.33	71.65
1/2" ELBOW	PARTS	1	17.78	17.78
1/2" INSERT	PARTS	6	0.89	5.34
3/8" STRAIGHT	PARTS	6	9.76	58.56
3/8" ELBOW	PARTS	2	13.59	27.18
3/8" INSERT	PARTS	8	0.58	4.64
3/8" UNION	PARTS	2	14.62	29.24
LABOR	LABOR RATE		72.00	72.00
SERVICED UNIT				
GREASE JOB	GREASE JOB		12.00	12.00
LABOR	LABOR RATE		18.00	18.00
SHOP SUPPLIES	SHOP SUPPL...		187.47	187.47

K. E. W. TRUCKING INC

3145 S MEMORIAL DR
 RACINE, WI 53403
 PHONE 262-632-1716
 FAX 262-632-2952

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
5/8/2025	35046

Bill To
DAVID SASSANO LLC #687033

*Applied \$20,000.00

		P.O. No.	TRAILER #	
			8755DX	
Description	Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount
REPLACED TWENTY-NINE CROSSMEMBERS FOR FLOOR IN BOTTOM DECK, INSTALLED FOUR 30" BEAMS IN BOTTOM DECK				
4" CROSSMEMBER	PARTS	16	55.88	894.08
6" CROSSMEMBER	PARTS	14	62.57	875.98
WELDING MATERIAL	WELDING M...		600.00	600.00
LABOR	LABOR RATE		1,800.00	1,800.00
CUT OUTSIDE RAIL OFF BOTTOM DECK OF TRAILER TO SIDE CROSSMEMBERS THROUGH, INSTALL OUTSIDE RAIL BACK ONTO UNIT				
WELDING MATERIAL	WELDING M...		100.00	100.00
LABOR	LABOR RATE		720.00	720.00
REPLACED ONE CROSSMEMBER IN TOP DECK LEFT SIDE				
4" CROSSMEMBER (1/3)	PARTS		18.63	18.63
WELDING MATERIAL	WELDING M...		15.00	15.00
LABOR	LABOR RATE		72.00	72.00
REPLACED COMPLETE FLOOR IN TRAILER, INSTALLED FLOOR BOARD DOWN MIDDLE OF BOTTOM DECK				
PARTS	PARTS	544	12.85	6,990.40
5/16 FLOOR SCREWS	5/16 FLOOR ...	746	0.53	395.38
LABOR	LABOR RATE		3,624.00	3,624.00
SANDBLASTED, PRIME AND PAINT COMPLETE TRAILER				
SANDBLAST SAND, PRIMER AND PAINT	PARTS		5,215.00	5,215.00
LABOR	LABOR RATE		3,375.00	3,375.00
SHOP SUPPLIES	SHOP SUPPL...		830.74	830.74
		Subtotal	\$25,526.21	
		Sales Tax (5.5%)	\$0.00	
		Balance Due	\$5,526.21	

Paid in
 full cash
 Danes for